GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu/Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Result of Driving Test for the posts of Driver/ Tractor Driver, in different Cadres / Departments in pursuance to Advertisement Notification Nos. 04, 05, 06 07 of 2020 & 01, 02, 03 of 2021 under various item Nos.

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB) vide Notification No. JKSSB/19/2022-01, dated: 01-11-2022, issued the result of Driving Test for the posts of Driver / Tractor Driver, in different cadres / departments in pursuance to the Advertisement Nos 04, 05, 06, 07 of 2020 and 01, 02, 03 of 2021, under various Items; and

Whereas, in response to aforesaid result Notification, **09** representations were received from candidates;

Whereas, 02 Committees were Constituted vide Order No: 354 of 2022 dated: 30.12.22 for consideration and disposal of representations so received;

Whereas, the Committees have examined the matter on the basis of records including the videography of the Driving Test and made recommendations thereof and;

Now, therefore, in view of the above, the candidates figuring in **Annexure "A"** and **"B"** to this notification, are hereby declared to have qualified the Driving Test for the post of Driver / Tractor Driver, in different Cadres / Departments in pursuance to the Advertisement Nos. 04, 05, 06, 07 of 2020 & 01, 02, 03 of 2021, under various Item Nos. making them eligible for appearing in the Computer Based Written Test (CBT) notified vide Notice No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM/10/2022-04(CC-7055504), dated: 06-01-2023.

Sd/-

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No: JKSSB/COE0EXAM(UT)/58/2022-03 (CC-7064402) Dated : 16.01.2023 Copy to the: -

- 1. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Director Information, J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the result notice published in at least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Member_____, J&K SSB.
- 4. Secretary, J&K SSB for information.
- 5. P.A. to Chairman, JKSSB for information of the Chairman.
- 6. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

ANNEXURE "A"											
List of Jammu based candidates who have qualified the Driving Test held for the post of Driver / Tractor Driver advertised vide Notification No. 04, 05, 06, 07 of 2020 and 01, 02, 03 of 2021.											
SUP. D.S.No.	D.S.No.	Name	Father Name	Mother Name	DOB	Cat					
370 SUP JMU	4431 JMU	Mukesh Kumar	Birbal	Vidya Devi	02-04-1979	ALC					
JMU	4874 JMU (4875 JMU)	Nittan Sharma	Ashwani Kumar	Tripta Devi	13-06-1987	ОМ					

ANNEXURE "B"

List of Kashmir based candidates who have qualified the Driving Test held for the post of Driver / Tractor Driver advertised vide Notification No. 04, 05, 06, 07 of 2020 and 01, 02, 03 of 2021.

SUP. D.S.No.	D.S.No.	Name	Father Name	Mother Name	DOB	Cat
309 SUP KMR	3591 KMR	Mohd. Aasif	Mohammad Shafi Bhat	Aisha	04-03-1993	ОМ
546 SUP KMR	5038 KMR	Rameez Ali Shah	Ali Mohd Shah	Jana Baigum	11-03-1992	RBA